
SAT & ACT TEST DATES & DEADLINES 
Don’t forget to sign up! 

SAT Dates​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ACT Dates 
 
Saturday, Aug. 23, 2025​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Saturday, Sept. 6, 2025 
Registration deadline— 8/8/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Registration deadline— 08/1/25 
Late registration deadline— 8/12/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Late registration deadline— 08/19/25 
 
Saturday, Sept 13, 2025​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Saturday, Oct. 18, 2025  
Registration deadline— 8/29/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Registration deadline— 09/12/25 
Late registration deadline— 9/2/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Late registration deadline— 09/30/24 
 
Saturday, Oct 4, 2025​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Saturday, Dec. 13, 2025 ​
Registration deadline— 9/19/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Registration deadline— 11/7/25 
Late registration deadline— 9/23/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Late registration deadline— 11/24/25 
 
Saturday Nov 8, 2025​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Saturday, Feb. 14, 2026 ​
Registration deadline— 10/24/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Registration deadline— 01/7/26 
Late registration deadline— 10/28/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Late registration deadline— 01/21/25 
 
Saturday Dec 6, 2025 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Saturday, April 11, 2026 ​
Registration deadline— 11/21/25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Registration deadline— 03/6/26 
Late registration deadline— 11/25/25​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Late registration deadline— 03/24/26​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​   
 

 
 

https://satsuite.collegeboard.org/sat/dates-deadlines
https://www.act.org/content/act/en/products-and-services/the-act/registration.html

